UNOFFICIAL CC

Doc#. 1935055089 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/16/2019 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: **Corporation Service Company** P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32 15 800-927-9801

This Instrument Prepared P. The Northern Trust Compa is 50 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603 312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Augustine Ramirez



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois backing corporation, 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL, 60675, does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Steven Pogers and Michele Y. Rogers, husband and wife (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below;

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 02/10/2006 Recorded: 02/15/2006

Instrument: 0604641236 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$300,000.00

Property Address: 1069 W, 14th Pl Unit #201, Chicago, IL 60608 17-20-226-001-0000; 17-20-226-020-0000 Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 12/12/2019.

> THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Monica Barr Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1935055089 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 REF174215240

State of Florida County of Leon

On 12/12/2019 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Monica Barr, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Monica Barr is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Kelly Micore

My Comm. Expires: 11/21/2023

KELLY MOORE
Commission # GG 933802
Expires November 21, 2023
Banded Thru Budget Hotely Services

1935055089 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FILE NO.: 2065305

PARCEL 1:

UNITS 201 AND GU-4, IN THE UNIVERSITY COMMONS I CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

LOTS 25 THROUGH 44, INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH HALF OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 25 THROUGH 44, INCLUSIVE IN THE SOUTH WATER MARKET, A RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1925, AS DOCUMENT NO. 8993073, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY ONE CHICAGO UNIVERSITY COMMONS, LLC AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 0533532029, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-30, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0533532029.

P.I.N. 17-20-226-001-0000 THROUGH AND INCLUDING 17-20-226-020-0000 (AFFECTS UNDERLYING LAND)

"MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM."

"THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN."